
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and # Stormwater System Cleaning, Video Inspection (CCTV) 
Services and Repairs (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101395 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor agrees to extend under the same 
prices, terms and conditions. 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Current contract 

Stormwater System Cleaning, Video Inspection (CCTV) 
Services and Repairs (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 21-101395 
 
CPA No. 1284296 – Kemi Construction Co., Inc. 
CPA No. 1284297 – A&S Paving, Inc. 

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$2,000.000.00 
 
CPA No. 1284296 – Kemi Construction Co., Inc. 
$1,000.000.00 – Initial 
 
CPA No. 1284297 – A&S Paving, Inc. 
$1,000.000.00 – Initial 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$1,095,800.00 
 
CPA No. 1284296 – Kemi Construction Co., Inc. 
$971,792.50 – Initial 
 
CPA No. 1284297 – A&S Paving, Inc. 
$124,007.50 – Initial 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

A & S Paving, Inc. - Prime 
CEO: Beverly Allen 
Years in Business: 30 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15 
 
TMA Construction and Consulting, LLC; LSBE-DeKalb 
- 20%  
2727 S. Stone Mountain-Lithonia Road, Lithonia, GA 
30058  
Owner: Lisa Anne Wooten 
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 8 
Services/Products Provided: Hauling  
 
Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Prime 
President: Rufus Oladapo 
Years in Business: 32 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 
 
 



 
Integrated Construction Management, Inc.; LSBE-
DeKalb - 20% 
4260 Clausell Ct., Decatur, GA 30035 
CEO: Consuella Bennett 
Years in Business: 16 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 13 
Services/Products Provided: CCTV cleaning. 
 

Attachments: Change Order Request 

 


